		FORM COVER SHE	– · Pa	Department of Comme tent and Trademark Of
	06-09-19	998 ***********************************	,	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•	▼
To the Honorable Commissione	1007315	17 e attache	d origin <u>al documents</u>	or copy thereof
Name of conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of		這一個
Dow Jones Telerate, Inc.				
		Name: Dow Jones Mai	JU JU	N F
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address:	200 Liberty Street	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York	State N	ZIP: 10281
			: <u></u> :	
☐ Corporation-State New York				
☐ Other		Individual(s) Citi:	zenship	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ched? ∐Yes ⊠No	☐ Association		
2 Notice of conveyance:		─ ☐ General Partners☐ Limited Partners		
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation-Stat		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other		
☐ Security Agreement		If assignee is not domiciled in	the I laited States is domestic	e representative
☐ Other		designation is attached:	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Execution Date: February 18, 1997		(Designations must be a sepa Additional name(s) & address	=	nent) □No
Application number(s) or registra				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi	stration No's	
	Additional numbers att	ached? ⊏Yes ⊠Nv	o.	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total Number of ap		2
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman	o whom correspondence be mailed:	Total Number of ap registrations involve	plications and ed:	
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total Number of ap	plications and ed:	
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman	o whom correspondence be mailed:	Total Number of ap registrations involve Total fee (37 CFR	plications and ed:	
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and ed:	00
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and ed:	00
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total Number of ap registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be	plications and ed:\$ 65.4 a charged to deposit a sumber:	00
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed: LLP	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account no 02-4467 - if missin	plications and ed:\$ 65.4 a charged to deposit a sumber:	000 account
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account no 02-4467 - if missin	plications and ed:	000 account
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State:	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT US	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nouse of the property of	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document.	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT US	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nouse of the property of	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT US	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nouse of the property of	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document.	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT US	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nouse of the property of	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT US	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nouse of the property of	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman	MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT Us and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nouse of the property of	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman	MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT Us and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nu 02-4467 - if missin (Attach) duplicate copy of SETHIS SPACE ormation is true and correct	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman CMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT Use and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nu 02-4467 - if missin (Attach) duplicate copy of SETHIS SPACE ormation is true and correct	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recor	MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT Use and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Senclosed Authorized to be a Deposit Account no 02-4467 - if missin (Attach) duplicate copy of the second of the seco	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recor	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT Use and belief, the foregoing information of patents a Box Assignments washington, D.C. 20231	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Senclosed Authorized to be a Deposit Account no 02-4467 - if missin (Attach) duplicate copy of the second of the seco	plications and ed:	occount sit account)
concerning document should Name: David A. Roodman Internal Address: Bryan Cave One Metropolitan Square Street Address: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State: 9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. David A. Roodman OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be record 8/1998 JHATKINS 00000113 1691933 C:481 C:482	MO ZIP: 63102 MO ZIP: 63102 DO NOT Use and belief, the foregoing information of Patents a Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	6. Total Number of apregistrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to be a Deposit Account no 02-4467 - if missing the companion is true and correct signature. Signature ach this portion at information to:	plications and ed:	ooont sit account) by is a true copy of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0238

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DOW JONES TELERATE, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, Julian B. Childs and Peter G. Skinner, being respectively the Executive Vice President and Secretary of Dow Jones Telerate, Inc. hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Dow Jones Telerate, Inc. The name under which the corporation was formed is Telestock, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 16th day of April, 1969.
- 3. (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the corporate name of the corporation to DOW JONES MARKETS, INC.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article 1 relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is DOW JONES MARKETS, INC."
- The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of all of the shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the day of February,

1997 and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

Julian B. Childs

Executive Vice President

(NY - 1537 - 3/23/93)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0239